
5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

Добавлен фильтрующий
конденсатор 1000 мкФ
для снижения проникновения
сигнала 500 кГц в
цепь 5 МГц

<Doc>

генератор 5 MHz/500 KHz 
A

6 18Wednesday, March 06, 2013

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

X1
5MHz out

R14

30

U1
K155IE2

14
1

6
7

12
11
9
8

5
10

A
B

R0(1)
R0(2)

QA
QB
QC
QD

V
C

C
G

N
D

R13
10k

C1
0.01

R8

10k

L3 50uH

BQ1

5 MHz

R9
510

Q3
Kp307G

L4 50uH

R10

150k

Q4
kt601B

R1

200k

C5
0.01

X2
GND

R2 1.3k

C12

0.1

R15 30

C2
0.01

Q1
KT602B

C4
20

R4

510

R18
390

C15
100 uF

R16

30

C6

0.01

R3

10k VD1

GD507

L16

30uH

R7

1.8k

R6

1k

C52

R11

10k

X6
500kHz out

R17

30

C53

56 X5

GND

C11
120

C8

6800

C7
120

C13
0.1

C9

0.01 Q2

kt368
C10 6800

L1 50uH X3

-15V

L2 50uH
C3

0.01


